Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 07/07/2023

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

People of the State of Illinois,)
Complainant,)
v.)) PCB 23-123
) (Enforcement- Water)
Tennis Dairy Farms, LLP,	j
an Illinois limited liability partnership)
Respondent	ý

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

COMES NOW, Lucero D. Tennis Kieffer of the law firm Jackson Kelly PLLC and enters her appearance on behalf of Respondent, Tennis Dairy Farms, LLP, an Illinois limited liability partnership.

Dated: July 7, 2023

Respectfully submitted,

Lucero D. Tennis Kieffer, ARDC 6334547

JACKSON KELLY, PLLC

P.O. Box 1507

Evansville, Indiana 47706-1507

Telephone: 812-422-9444 Facsimile: 812-421-7459

E-mail: lucero.kieffer@jacksonkelly.com Counsel for Tennis Dairy Farms, LLP

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 07/07/2023

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on July 7, 2023, the foregoing document was served upon the following via electronic mail and/or U.S. certified mail, postage pre-paid:

Kevin D. Barnai Office of the Attorney General 500 South Second Street Springfield, Illinois 62706

Email: Kevin.Barnai@ilag.gov

Don A. Brown Illinois Pollution Control Board 60 E. Van Buren Street, Suite 630 Chicago, Illinois 60605 Email: Don.Brown@illinois.gov

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East PO Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 Email: Carol. Webb@illinois.gov

> /s/ Lucero D. Tennis Kieffer Lucero D. Tennis Kieffer